

May 17, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalai Street, Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 507205

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai-400 051

Symbol: TI

Sub: Intimation regarding the approval of Scheme of Merger

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai has approved the scheme under Section 230-232 of the Companies Act, 2013 in the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation (Merger by Absorption) of Kesarval Springs Distillers Private Limited ("KSDPL" or the "Transferor Company 1"), Mykingdom Ventures Private Limited ("MVPL" or the "Transferor Company 2"), Srirampur Grains Private Limited ("SGPL" or the "Transferor Company 3") and Studd Projects Private Limited ("SPPL" or the "Transferor Company 4") with and into Tilaknagar Industries Limited ("TI" or the "Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders.

The detailed order of Hon'ble NCLT in relation to the approval of Scheme of Amalgamation is awaited.

The above notice is available on the website of the Company www.tilind.com.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tilaknagar Industries Ltd.

Dipti Todkar Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Corp. Office: Industrial Assurance Building, 3rd Floor, Churchgate, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400 020, India P +91 (22) 2283 1716/18 F +91 (22) 2204 6904 E tiliquor@tilind.com

CIN: L15420PN1933PLC133303

Regd. Office: P.O. Tilaknagar, Tal. Shrirampur,
Dist. Ahmednagar, Maharashtra - 413 720, India
P +91 (2422) 265 123 / 265 032 F +91 (2422) 265 135
E regoff@tilind.com

Web: www.tilind.com